

City of Broken Arrow

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-1	148	Name:		
Туре:	Con	sent Item	Status:	Passed	
File created:	9/24	/2018	In control:	Broken Arrow City Council	
On agenda:	10/2	/2018	Final action:	10/2/2018	
Title:	Approval of and authorization to execute a Professional Services Contract for Right of Way/Property Acquisition Services for various City Projects with RJP Real Estate Services, LLC				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Professional Services Agreement				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result
10/2/2018	1	Broken Arrow City Counc	il app	proved	Pass
			ken Arrow Cit leeting of: 10-0		

Title:

Approval of and authorization to execute a Professional Services Contract for Right of Way/Property Acquisition Services for various City Projects with RJP Real Estate Services, LLC

Background:

Additional Right-of-Way acquisition agents are needed based on the volume of work at various times. RJP Real Estate Services is eligible to provide the services needed by the City. It will be used on an as needed basis. Parcels needed for acquisition will be given to RJP Real Estate Services to complete the acquisition from beginning to closing or condemnation, whichever happens.

Cost:	\$72,000.00	
Funding Source:	General Fund	
Requested By:	ted By: Alex M. Mills, P.E., CFM, Director of Engineering and Construction	
Approved By:	By: Michael L. Spurgeon, City Manager	
Attachments:	Professional Service Contract.	

Recommendation:

Approve and authorize execution of Professional Services Contract with RJP Real Estate Services, LLC.